TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal BodyCare, Inc.		06/08/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBC Life Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	2301 Crown Court	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424822	ROYAL BODYCARE
Registration Number:	2424823	ROYAL BODYCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)347-4799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-347-4708

Email: docketing@alliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Perdue
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 7100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RBCI 03406 & 03408 TMUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Perdue
Signature:	/Mark D. Perdue/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0949

900088014

Date:	09/27/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=RBC_Name_Chg_Doc#page1.tif			
source=RBC_Name_Chg_Doc#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0950 DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE
Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

Filing Acknowledgement

June 8, 2006

Job Number C20060608-2312

Corporation Number C24487-1999

Filing Description

Amendment

Document Filing Number 20060368834-00

Date/Time of Filing

June 8, 2006 02:30:01 PM

Corporation Name

RBC LIFE SCIENCES, INC.

Resident Agent

INCORP SERVICES, INC.

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0951



Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.390) Entity # C24487-1999 Document Number 20060368834-00

Date Filed: 6/8/2006 2:30:01 PM In the office of

Do Hille

Dean Heller Secretary of State

Important: Read attached Instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR DIFFICE USE CHLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:

Royal BodyCare, Inc.

2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is RBC Life Sciences, inc.

3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the * articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: 94%

4. Effective date of filing (optional):

Upon the filing of this Certificate (main noise toler was all days after the original toler)

5. Officer Signature (regulred):

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

Steven Pron

"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the effirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of finitiations or rearriculous on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Meyade Secretary of State AM 78-385 Amage 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0952